Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances

175 - Mountain Brook City Schools

Description
Revenues
State Sources
Federal Sources
Local Sources
Other Sources
Total Revenues:

Expenditures
Instructional Services
Instructional Support Services
Operation & Maintenance Services
Auxiliary Services
General Administrative Services
Special Revenue Outlay
General Service
Other Expenditures

Total Expenditures:

Other Financing Sources (Uses)
Other Financing Sources:
Other Financing Uses:

Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):

Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over
(Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:

Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:
Ending Fund Balance:

1/30/2019 8:49:53 AM

STATE OF ALABAMA
DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION
LEA Financial System

All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds
Budget and Actual

Budget

$20,407,267.00
$0.00
$33,172,385.08
$14,250.00
$53,593,902.08

$33,847,327.00
$9,691,602.00
$5,547,967.00
$246,557.00
$2,438,793.00
$500,000.00
$0.00
$784,636.00
$53,056,882.00

$1,410,263.35
$2,313,966.86
($903,703.51)

($366,683.43)
$14,855,592.12
$14,488,908.69

GENERAL

Actual

$3,658,407.62
$20.00
$6,833,856.02
$8,774.29
$10,501,057.93

$6,375,104.09
$1,657,212.21
$804,961.78
$32,476.99
$395,358.22
$0.00

$0.00
$168,296.90
$9,433,410.19

$33,764.05
$651,697.81
($617,933.76)

$449,713.98
$14,638,300.39
$15,088,014.37

For Fiscal Year 2019, Fiscal Period 02

VARIANCE
Favorable
(Unfavorable)

($16,748,859.38)
$20.00
($26,338,529.06)
($5,475.71)
($43,092,844.15)

$27,472,222.91
$8,034,389.79
$4,743,005.22
$214,080.01
$2,043,434.78
$500,000.00
$0.00
$616,339.10
$43,623,471.81

($1,376,499.30)
$1,662,269.05
$285,769.75

$816,397.41
($217,291.73)
$599,105.68

Pulled from Production

SPECIAL REVENUE

Budget

$0.00
$943,262.00
$5,565,580.48
$0.00
$6,508,842.48

$2,817,305.02
$822,441.68
$114,232.60
$2,082,428.28
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$807,041.69
$6,643,449.27

$2,165,742.82
$2,197,564.35
($31,821.53)

($166,428.32)
$4,745,393.75
$4,578,965.43

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.

Actual

$0.00
$0.00
$961,288.92
$0.00
$961,288.92

$355,572.55
$85,234.59
$14,432.25
$350,301.57
$3,390.50
$0.00

$0.00
$137,501.91
$946,433.37

$743,426.40
$119,393.00
$624,033.40

$638,888.95
$3,392,597.23

$4,031,486.18

Exhibit F-111-A

VARIANCE
Favorable
(Unfavorable)

$0.00
($943,262.00)
($4,604,291.56)
$0.00
($5,547,553.56)

$2,461,732.47
$737,207.09
$99,800.35
$1,732,126.71
($3,390.50)
$0.00

$0.00
$669,539.78
$5,697,015.90

($1,422,316.42)
$2,078,171.35
$655,854.93

$805,317.27
($1,352,796.52)
($547,479.25)
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