## **Exhibit F-III-A**

## STATE OF ALABAMA DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

## **LEA Financial System**

## Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds Budget and Actual

For Fiscal Year 2019, Fiscal Period 02

175 - Mountain Brook City Schools	GENERAL		VARIANCE Favorable			VARIANCE Favorable
Description	Budget	Actual	(Unfavorable)	Budget	Actual	(Unfavorable)
Revenues						
State Sources	\$20,407,267.00	\$3,658,407.62	(\$16,748,859.38)	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Federal Sources	\$0.00	\$20.00	\$20.00	\$943,262.00	\$0.00	(\$943,262.00)
Local Sources	\$33,172,385.08	\$6,833,856.02	(\$26,338,529.06)	\$5,565,580.48	\$961,288.92	(\$4,604,291.56)
Other Sources	\$14,250.00	\$8,774.29	(\$5,475.71)	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Total Revenues:	\$53,593,902.08	\$10,501,057.93	(\$43,092,844.15)	\$6,508,842.48	\$961,288.92	(\$5,547,553.56)
Expenditures						
Instructional Services	\$33,847,327.00	\$6,375,104.09	\$27,472,222.91	\$2,817,305.02	\$355,572.55	\$2,461,732.47
Instructional Support Services	\$9,691,602.00	\$1,657,212.21	\$8,034,389.79	\$822,441.68	\$85,234.59	\$737,207.09
Operation & Maintenance Services	\$5,547,967.00	\$804,961.78	\$4,743,005.22	\$114,232.60	\$14,432.25	\$99,800.35
Auxiliary Services	\$246,557.00	\$32,476.99	\$214,080.01	\$2,082,428.28	\$350,301.57	\$1,732,126.71
General Administrative Services	\$2,438,793.00	\$395,358.22	\$2,043,434.78	\$0.00	\$3,390.50	(\$3,390.50)
Special Revenue Outlay	\$500,000.00	\$0.00	\$500,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
General Service	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Other Expenditures	\$784,636.00	\$168,296.90	\$616,339.10	\$807,041.69	\$137,501.91	\$669,539.78
Total Expenditures:	\$53,056,882.00	\$9,433,410.19	\$43,623,471.81	\$6,643,449.27	\$946,433.37	\$5,697,015.90
Other Financing Sources (Uses)						
Other Financing Sources:	\$1,410,263.35	\$33,764.05	(\$1,376,499.30)	\$2,165,742.82	\$743,426.40	(\$1,422,316.42)
Other Financing Uses:	\$2,313,966.86	\$651,697.81	\$1,662,269.05	\$2,197,564.35	\$119,393.00	\$2,078,171.35
Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):	(\$903,703.51)	(\$617,933.76)	\$285,769.75	(\$31,821.53)	\$624,033.40	\$655,854.93
Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over (Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:	(\$366,683.43)	\$449,713.98	\$816,397.41	(\$166,428.32)	\$638,888.95	\$805,317.27
Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:	\$14,855,592.12	\$14,638,300.39	(\$217,291.73)	\$4,745,393.75	\$3,392,597.23	(\$1,352,796.52)
Ending Fund Balance:	\$14,488,908.69	\$15,088,014.37	\$599,105.68	\$4,578,965.43	\$4,031,486.18	(\$547,479.25)

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.